## HB0445/237778/1

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 445

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "<u>authorizing</u>" and substitute "<u>requiring</u>"; in line 4, after "that" insert "<u>includes a certain individual who</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>requiring</u>" in line 5 down through "<u>Act;</u>" in line 8.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, after "HOUSEHOLD" insert "INCLUDES AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS AT LEAST 62 YEARS OLD AND"; in line 8, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL"; strike in their entirety lines 10 through 13, inclusive; in line 14, strike "3." and substitute "2."; and strike beginning with "It" in line 15 down through "effect." in line 18.